P SKY PerfecTV!

2003 9 16
USEN USEN
UCOM V!
UCOM
V!
/BS
1. UCOM V!
/BS
2. USEN
3. UCOM
'6)) 6,250
@ 8
©) 2003 9 29
0 1.3 2003



WDM
Ucom

USEN

2001

1

3

2004

2

100Mbps
UCOM
BS
TV! BS
v
20,000
ADSL
USEN

2WDM  Wavelength Division Multiplexing
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